

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2480 OF 2025**

Ganesh Bhausahab Pathare & Anr.	...Applicants
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2485 OF 2025**

Bhausahab Nana Pathare	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w. Mr. Shantanu Kolhe, for the Applicants in ABA/2480/2025 and ABA/2485/2025.
Mr. Abad Ponda, Senior Advocate, for the Complainant.
Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Vinayak Bhilare, API, EOW, Pimpri-Chinchwad, Pune, present.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER 2025**

PC:-

1. Mr. Ponda, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Complainant seeks time to file Intervention Application.
2. Till the next date, no coercive action be taken against the Applicants.

3. Stand over to 18th September 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.09.10
18:14:24
+0530